RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS Minutes of Meeting

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS Bowling Green Township Board of Trustees Special Session

Meeting

20

BEAR GRAPHICS BOD 325 8094 FORM NO 10148 Tuesday, July 12, 2022 at 7:00 p.m. Held

SPECIAL MEETING TUESDAY JULY 12, 2022 7:00 P.M. AGENDA: PUBLIC HEARING SET FOR BOWLING GREEN TOWNSHIP BOARD OF TRUSTEES TO ADOPT A TAX BUDGET FOR FISCAL YEAR 2023 BY ORDER OF BOWLING GREEN TOWNSHIP BOARD OF TRUSTEES; And Understanding Public Notice Posted in accordance with township board meeting dates and times at public entrance of township building and on township website bgtownship.com the following: **Bowling Green Township**

Public Notice:

Minutes of

Special Meeting Tuesday July 12, 2022 At 7pm Agenda: Public Hearing Set For Bowling Green Township Board Of Trustees To Adopt A Tax Budget For The Fiscal Year 2023 By Order Of Bowling Green Board Of Trustees

TRUSTEE ROLL CALLS: Township officials present Chairman Trustee Trihaft calling meeting to order with Trustee Richard L. Holcomb and Trustee Duane J. Wolf. **VISITORS:**

No Visitors.

BOWLING GREEN TOWNSHIP 2023 BUDGET DOCUMENTATION and ADOPTION:

Documentation pursuant ORC 505.24 and 507.09 2023 Compensation Charts - source Ohio Township Association; and

Documentation pursuant ORC 5705.30 - Marion Star Publication page 2A Wednesday, June 22, 2022; and

Documentation Cash flow year over year as of 12/31/2020 and 2021 understanding 2022 As of 7/12; and

Documentation County Auditor's form No. 32 - Form Prescribed by the Auditor of State - Schedule A Summary of Amounts and Rates; and

Documentation pursuant ORC 5705.28 Board of Trustees shall adopt a tax budget for the next succeeding fiscal year by July 15th - Financial Worksheet - Trend 2022 Jul 12 Special Board Meeting Year 2022 dated 7/12/2022 5:34:30 AM UAN v2022.3; and Whereas Chairman Trihaft calls for Motion to adopt 2023 Budget Motion Trustee Holcomb second Trustee Wolf vote roll calls three ayes; and

Adoption pursuant ORC 5705.30 Office of the Board of Trustees of Bowling Green Township, Marion County, OH To The County Auditor The Board of Trustees of said Township hereby shall submit via electronic mail its Annual Budget for the year commencing January 1st, 2023 for consideration of the County Budget Commission. **ADJOURNMENT:**

Trustee Wolf Motion Trustee Holoomb second, three ayes, 7:16 PM.

Township of Bowling Green concerning and relating to the adoption of resolutions and/or motions passed at this meeting were adopted in a meeting open to the public, in compliance with the law, including Section 121.22 of the Ohio Revised Code. Attest: Robin Anderson, Fiscal Officer.